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Take-Up Frames - LD 
LD PROTECTED SCREW TAKE-UP FRAMES
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Take-Up Frames - LD 
LD PROTECTED SCREW TAKE-UP FRAMES

Frame
Size x 
Travel

Part
No. Wt. B C D E F

Bolt Dia. H J K L N O

LD-10x6 039005 10 19-1/2

3-3/4

18

2-1/2 3/8 1/4 9/16 9/16

6

2-3/4 2-1/8

LD-10x9 039006 11 22 20-1/2 5-3/4

LD-10x12 038910 13 25 23-1/2 5-3/4

LD-10x18 038911 14 31 29-1/2 5-3/4

LD-10x30 038912 16 43 41-1/2 5-3/4

LD-10x36 038913 18 49 47-1/2 5-3/4

LD-10x42 038914 20 55 53-1/2 5-3/4

LD-10x48 038915 22 61 59-1/2 5-3/4

LD-20x6 039007 12 19-1/2

3-3/4

18

2-1/2 1/2 1/4 1-3/4 9/16

6

2-19/32 2-1/8

LD-20x9 039008 13 22 20-1/22 5-3/4

LD-20x12 039009 14 25 23-1/2 5-3/4

LD-20x18 039010 17 33-1/2 32 7

LD-20x24 039003 18 39-1/2 38 7

LD-20x30 039002 20 45-1/2 44 7

LD-20x36 039043 22 51-1/2 50 7

LD-20x42 038916 24 57-1/2 56 7

LD-20x48 039044 26 63-1/2 62 7

LD-30x12 039011 18 28-1/4

3-3/4

26-3/4

2-1/2 1/2 1/4 1-3/4 9/16

7-3/8

2-11/16 2-1/8

LD-30x18 039012 21 34-1/4 32-3/4 7-3/8

LD-30x24 039084 24 40-1/4 38-3/4 7-3/8

LD-30x30 038917 27 46-1/4 44-3/4 7-3/8

LD-30x36 038918 30 52-1/4 50-3/4 7-3/8

LD-30x42 038919 33 58-1/4 56-3/4 7-3/8

LD-30x48 038920 35 64-1/4 62-3/4 7-3/8

LD-40x12 039013 25 28-1/4

4-3/4

26-1/2

3 5/8 5/16 1-3/4 9/16

7-1/4

3-3/16 2-1/4

LD-40x18 039014 28 34-1/4 32-1/2 7-1/4

LD-40x24 039073 31 40-1/4 38-1/2 7-1/4

LD-40x30 038921 34 46-1/4 44-1/2 7-1/4

LD-40x36 038922 37 52-1/4 50-1/2 7-1/4

LD-40x42 038923 40 58-1/4 56-1/2 7-1/4

LD-40x48 038924 43 64-1/4 62-1/2 7-1/4

LD-45x12 039018 50 33

5

31-1/4

3 3/4 5/16 1-9/16 11/16

9-3/4

4-1/8 2-1/2

LD-45x18 039019 55 39-1/4 37-1/2 9-3/4

LD-45x24 039097 58 45-1/4 43-1/2 9-3/4

LD-45x30 038925 65 51-1/4 49-1/2 9-3/4

LD-45x36 038926 70 57-1/4 55-1/2 9-3/4

LD-45x42 038927 75 63-1/4 61-1/2 9-3/4

LD-45x48 038928 80 69-1/4 67-1/2 9-3/4

LD-50x6 039004 49 27

5

25-1/4

3 3/4 5/16 1-9/16 11/16

9-5/8

4-1/8 2-1/2

LD-50x12 039015 54 33 31-1/4 9-3/4

LD-50x18 039016 60 39-1/4 37-1/2 9-3/4

LD-50x24 039017 65 45-1/4 43-1/2 9-3/4

LD-50x30 038929 71 51-1/4 49-1/2 9-3/4

LD-50x36 038930 77 57-1/4 55-1/2 9-3/4

LD-50x48 038932 90 69-1/4 67-1/2 9-3/4

https://rodavigo.net/es/c/rodamientos/f/dodge
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Take-Up Frames - LD 
LD PROTECTED SCREW TAKE-UP FRAMES

Frame
Size x 
Travel

Part
No. Wt. P Q R S

Screw Dia. W X
Y Bolt Centers

Z
Bolt Dia. Angle

Max. Min.

LD-10x6 039005 10

5-7/8 1-1/2 5-3/8 3/4 3-1/4 15/16 4-3/8 2-7/8 3/8 x 1-1/2 2 x 2 x 1/4

LD-10x9 039006 11

LD-10x12 038910 13

LD-10x18 038911 14

LD-10x30 038912 16

LD-10x36 038913 18

LD-10x42 038914 20

LD-10x48 038915 22

LD-20x6 039007 12

7-3/4 2-1/8 7-1/4 3/4 3-3/4 15/16 6-1/4 4-7/16 1/2 x 2-1/2 2 x 2 x 1/4

LD-20x9 039008 13

LD-20x12 039009 14

LD-20x18 039010 17

LD-20x24 039003 18

LD-20x30 039002 20

LD-20x36 039043 22

LD-20x42 038916 24

LD-20x48 039044 26

LD-30x12 039011 18

8-1/2 2-1/4 8 3/4 3-3/4 15/16 7 5-3/4 5/8 x 2-1/2 2 x 2 x 5/16

LD-30x18 039012 21

LD-30x24 039084 24

LD-30x30 038917 27

LD-30x36 038918 30

LD-30x42 038919 33

LD-30x48 038920 35

LD-40x12 039013 25

9-3/4 2-1/2 9-1/4 3/4 4-3/4 1-1/16 7-7/8 6-3/8 5/8 x 3
2-1/2 x 2-1/2 

x 5/16

LD-40x18 039014 28

LD-40x24 039073 31

LD-40x30 038921 34

LD-40x36 038922 37

LD-40x42 038923 40

LD-40x48 038924 43

LD-45x12 039018 50

13-1/2 3-1/2 13 1 5-7/8 1-1/4 11-1/4 7-1/4 3/4 x 3-1/2 3 x 3 x 1/2

LD-45x18 039019 55

LD-45x24 039097 58

LD-45x30 038925 65

LD-45x36 038926 70

LD-45x42 038927 75

LD-45x48 038928 80

LD-50x6 039004 49

13-1/2 3-1/2 13 1 5-7/8

1-1/4 11-1/8 7-5/8 7/8 x 4 3 x 3 x 1/2

LD-50x12 039015 54

LD-50x18 039016 60

LD-50x24 039017 65

LD-50x30 038929 71

13-1/2 3-1/2 13 1 5-7/8LD-50x36 038930 77

LD-50x48 038932 90

https://rodavigo.net/es/c/rodamientos/f/dodge
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Take-Up Frames - HD 
HD PROTECTED SCREW TAKE-UP FRAMES

The HD Protected Screw Take-Up Frames

HD 200 through HD 350 Take-Up frames will 
accommodate pillow blocks on saddles which are 
slotted for two-bolt Pillow Blocks and may be ordered by 
part numbers. When using four-bolt Pillow Blocks; or on 
HD frames 400 and larger, please supply:

1. Bore size of pillow block

2. Type of block (Type E, Double Interlock, USAF, etc.)

3. Whether pillow block is two-or four-bolt style

4. Frame Travel 

M* 

R

P

Y

Z

TRAVEL

B

D

O

L L

S

H
F

*M = N + Pillow Block Base to Center Dimemsion

Q

A

 G

E

N

W

C

X
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Take-Up Frames - HD 
HD PROTECTED SCREW TAKE-UP FRAMES

Frame Size Travel Part No. **✦ Frame
Wt. B C D

HD-200*

12 089020 79 31 5 29
18 089021 82 37 5 35
24 089022 90 43 5 41
30 089023 95 47 5 47
36 089024 100 55 5 53
48 089150 110 67 5 65

HD-250*

12 089151 115 35-1/4 6 32-3/4
18 089025 125 41-1/4 6 38-3/4
24 089026 135 47-1/4 6 44-3/4
30 089027 137 53-1/4 6 50-3/4
36 089028 143 59-1/4 6 56-3/4
48 089152 153 71-1/4 6 68-3/4
60 089600 163 83-1/4 6 80-3/4

HD-300*

12 089153 175 38-1/4 6-1/2 35-1/2
18 089029 184 44-1/4 6-1/2 41-1/2
24 089030 194 50-1/4 6-1/2 47-1/2
30 089031 206 56-1/4 6-1/2 53-1/2
36 089032 214 62-1/4 6-1/2 59-1/2
48 089033 240 74-1/4 6-1/2 71-1/2
60 089601 266 86-1/4 6-1/2 83-1/2

HD-350*

12 089154 195 40 6-1/2 37-1/4
18 089034 204 46 6-1/2 43-1/4
24 089035 212 52 6-1/2 49-1/4
30 089036 220 58 6-1/2 55-1/4
36 089037 234 64 6-1/2 61-1/4
48 089038 250 76 6-1/2 73-1/4
60 089602 276 88 6-1/2 85-1/4

HD-400**

12 089155 340 44 6-1/2 41-1/4
18 089039 350 50 6-1/2 47-1/4
24 089040 360 56 6-1/2 53-1/4
30 089041 370 62 6-1/2 59-1/4
36 089042 380 68 6-1/2 65-1/4
48 089043 400 80 6-1/2 77-1/4
60 089603 420 92 6-1/2 89-1/4

HD-500**

12 089156 420 49-1/2 7 47
18 089044 440 55-1/2 7 53
24 089045 460 61-1/2 7 59
30 089046 480 67-1/2 7 65
36 089047 500 73-1/2 7 71
48 089048 530 85-1/2 7 83
60 089604 560 97-1/2 7 95

Frame 
Size E F

Bolt Dia.
G

Dia. H L N O P
Saddle

*Dimensions
S

Scr.
Dia.

W X
Y

Bolt
Dia.

Z

Q R Max. Min.
HD-200 2-1/2 5/8 3/4 3/4 8-1/2 5-1/4 4 11 4 11 1 7-1/2 2-9/16 5/8 9-1/16 5-15/16
HD-250 3 5/8 3/4 3/4 10-3/8 6-1/4 5 13-1/4 4-1/2 13 1 8-1/4 3-1/4 3/4 10-7/8 7-5/8
HD-300 3 3/4 7/8 7/8 11-3/4 7 6 14-1/4 5 14 1-1/4 10 3-1/2 3/4 11-5/8 9-1/4
HD-350 3 3/4 7/8 7/8 12-5/8 7 6 16 6 17 1-1/4 10 3-1/2 7/8 13-11/16 10-3/4
HD-400 3 3/4 7/8 7/8 14-5/8 7 6 20 7-1/4 20 1-1/4 10 3-1/2 ✦ ✦ ✦

HD-500 4 7/8 1 1 17-1/2 7-3/4 6-3/4 23-1/2 8-1/2 23-1/2 1-1/2 12-1/2 3-21/32 ✦ ✦ ✦

Consult DODGE for HD600 and HD650 Take-Up Frames, for large bore bearings.
✦  Solid saddle must be drilled and tapped per order (HD-400 & HD500 frames)
*  Saddle is slotted to receive 2-bolt blocks.
** For 4-bolt pillow blocks, all HD frames must be drilled and tapped per order. Refer to Page B19-36

https://rodavigo.net/es/c/rodamientos/f/dodge
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Take-Up Frames - HD 
USING HD PROTECTED SCREW TAKE-UP FRAMES FOR BEARINGS OTHER THAN DODGE

Slotted saddle type HD frames (200 through 350 sizes) may be 
used with 2-bolt pillow blocks other than DODGE pillow blocks 
listed in tables on previous pages. The dimensions shown below 
are listed to determine whether frame is applicable to this type 
of application.

Frame
Size

AA Saddle Dimensions
Min. Max. Q R

HD-200 2 3-1/64 4 11

HD-250 2-5/8 3-13/16 4-1/2 13

HD-300 2-31/32 4-5/32 5 14

HD-350 2-27/32 4-11/16 6 17

Frame
Size

Y

SS

Z
Bolt CentersBearing Hold Down Bolts

Diameter Part
Number

Length
Under
Head

Max. Min.

HD-200 5/8-11 416173 4 3-5/8 9-7/16 5-15/16

HD-250 3/4-10 416229 5 4-17/32 10-7/8 7-5/8

HD-300 3/4-10 416231 5-1/2 4-7/8 11-5/8 9-1/4

HD-350 7/8-9 416275 5-1/2 5 13-11/16 10-3/4

Note: The Pillow Blocks must use the bolt shown and have the capability of mounting between the Z bolt centers. The height off the mounting bolt pad must  be within the AA dimensions.

SAE PLAIN WASHER

REG HEX NUT

THD. SQ. HD. MACHINE BOLT
Y DIA NATIONAL COURSE

AA MIN
AA MAX

SS

Z MAX

Z MIN

R

Q
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